PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4799717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES R PRZYBYLA	10/30/2015
ZHIZHANG CHEN	10/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15748301	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1:3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35Address Line 2:INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84846761
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT LUND
SIGNATURE:	/SCOTT LUND/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=84846761-ASSGN#page1.tif source=84846761-ASSGN#page2.tif

PATENT 504752989 REEL: 044763 FRAME: 0456

HI	WLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
inst	ellectual Property Administrator
34	04 E. Harmony Road
	all Stop 35
Fε	rt Collins, Colorado 80528

	APPL		

HOTHING BOOK	
oad	and the second of the second o
	RECORD ID: 84345346
to 80528	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

and in furtherance of Limited Partnership ha subsidiaries and affiliate	my/our obligations to HE ving its principal place o s, agree to assign and tra	WLETT-PACKARD DEVE of business in Houston, ansfer and hereby assign a	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its and transfer to HPDC, its successors and to and under an application for Patent
FLUID EJECTION DEV	ICE		
Filing Date: 30 00	tober 2015	Application No	PCT/US2015/058428
divisionals, and renewal	s of and substitutes for sa	id application for said Pat	entinuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), ent, and any and all other Patent of any s, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors Patent respectively may	s, assigns, nominees or leg	al representatives, to the fi tended, as fully and entirel	tent in any country, to be held and enjoyed ull end of the term or terms for which said y as the same would have been held and
executed and will not exitime a request is made, a perfect the title to said in nominees or legal repressaid invention(s) or imprepapers, to execute all drightful oaths and declar and legal representatives	ecute any agreement in con and without undue delay, ex vention(s) or improvement(s rentatives, and i/we agree to ovement(s), said application isolaimers and divisionals, ations, and generally to do to obtain and enforce, for it and all countries provided	flict herewith, and I/we furtle ecute and deliver all such p s), said application and said communicate to HPDC, o and said Patent, to testify continuations, C-I-P's, reis everything possible to aid ts or their own benefit, prop	rest herein assigned, and that I/we have not ner covenant and agree that I/we will, each papers as may be necessary or desirable to I Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, it to its nominee, all known facts respecting in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful issue and foreign applications, to make all HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees per patent protection for said invention(s) or y be incurred by me/us in lending such
applications as aforesaid	i, to issue to HPDC, as ass nent(s) which may be issu	ignee of the entire right, tit	ntries whose duty it is to issue patents on le and interest, any and all Patent for said a result of the application aforesaid, in
			lling date and application number of said as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEE	IEOF, I/we hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and seal(s)	
0 6	P = Q	0	10/30/15
Inventor's Signature	Hazza Xaz	Date	10/30/15
H	00		
Varnes R. First/Middle Name	PRZYBYLA		
Luzuwardie Wartie	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Zhizhang	CHEN		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	······································	
Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)		Page 1 of 1	

PATENT REEL: 044763 FRAME: 0457 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORDED: 01/30/2018

PATENT APPLICAT	ION
-----------------	-----

RECORD ID:	84345346
------------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Limited Partnership havi subsidiaries and affiliates	ing its principal place of b , agree to assign and transfe	usiness in Houston, Te er and hereby assign and	DPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas xas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its transfer to HPDC, its successors and and under an application for Patent
FLUID EJECTION DEVICE	E		
Filing Date: 30 C	October 2015	Application No.:	PCT/US2015/058428
divisionals, and renewals	of and substitutes for said a	application for said Patent	nuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), , and any and all other Patent of any r reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors, Patent respectively may be	assigns, nominees or legal re	epresentatives, to the full eled, as fully and entirely a	t in any country, to be held and enjoyed end of the term or terms for which said s the same would have been held and
executed and will not executime a request is made, an perfect the title to said invenominees or legal represers aid invention(s) or improve papers, to execute all disrightful oaths and declarat and legal representatives to	eute any agreement in conflict d without undue delay, execut ention(s) or improvement(s), santatives, and I/we agree to conferent(s), said application and claimers and divisionals, confions, and generally to do ever or obtain and enforce, for its or all countries provided the	herewith, and I/we further te and deliver all such paper aid application and said Pammunicate to HPDC, or to disaid Patent, to testify in a tinuations, C-I-P's, reissue trything possible to aid HP or their own benefit, proper page and their own benefit and their	herein assigned, and that I/we have not covenant and agree that I/we will, each ers as may be necessary or desirable to atent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, its nominee, all known facts respecting any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful e and foreign applications, to make all DC, its successors, assigns, nominees patent protection for said invention(s) or e incurred by me/us in lending such
applications as aforesaid,	to issue to HPDC, as assigne ent(s) which may be issued	ee of the entire right, title a	es whose duty it is to issue patents on ind interest, any and all Patent for said result of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further authorize application for Patent, now known to them.	and direct the attorneys of identified by the Record ID an	record to insert the filing ad title set forth above, as s	date and application number of said oon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I/we hereunto set my/o	ur hand(s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
James R.	PRZYBYLA		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Chon alix	hun	10	130/2015
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Zhizhang	CHEN		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)	p;	age 1 of 1	

PATENT REEL: 044763 FRAME: 0458